TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIPeregrine Connectivity, Inc.	FORMERLY Harbinger Corporation	08/08/2002	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inovis, Inc.	
Street Address:	11720 Amberpark Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30004	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2556222	TRUSTEDLINK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)365-9532

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-233-7000

Email: trademark@mmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jack D Todd

Address Line 1: 3433 Peachtree Rd

Address Line 2: 1600 Atlanta Financial Center Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jack D. Todd
Signature:	/jack d todd/
Date:	03/09/2005
	TRADEMARK

900020997 REEL: 003043 FRAME: 0176

Total Attachments: 3 source=per2inovis_Page_1#page1.tif source=per2inovis_Page_2#page1.tif

source=per2inovis_Page_3#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003043 FRAME: 0177

Secretary of State Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

DOCKET NUMBER : 022210730 CONTROL NUMBER: J815796 EFFECTIVE DATE: 08/09/2002

: 0048 REFERENCE

: 08/13/2002 : 611 PRINT DATE

FORM NUMBER

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM JESSICA B. CHASTAIN 1201 PEACHTREE ST., NE ATLANTA, GA 30361

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

PEREGRINE CONNECTIVITY, INC. A DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

has filed articles of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State changing

INOVIS, INC.

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth above.



Cathy Cox Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 003043 FRAME: 0178

22210930

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

PEREGRINE CONNECTIVITY, INC.

9815796 Jaa10728

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 14-2-1006 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code, the undersigned Peregrine Connectivity, Inc., (hereinafter called the "corporation"), certifies that:

- 1. The name of the corporation is PEREGRINE CONNECTIVITY, INC.
- 2. The application for the articles of incorporation of the corporation, which was filed on August 18, 1988, is hereby amended as follows:

"Article I: The name of the corporation is INOVIS, INC."

- 3. The foregoing amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors pursuant to the provisions of Code Section 14-2-321 and directed that such amendment be submitted to the stockholders of the corporation entitled to vote thereon for their consideration, approval and adoption thereof.
- 4. The amendment has been duly approved by the shareholders in accordance with the provisions of Code Section 14-2-1003.
- 5. The corporation certifies that the request for publication of a notice of intent to file articles of amendment to change the name of the corporation will be made as required by Section 14-2-1006.1(b).
 - 6. The date of adoption of the amendment is: August 8, 2002

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Articles of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation of Peregrine Connectivity, Inc, on this 8th day of August, 2002.

PEREGRINE CONSECTIVITY, INC.

By: Dave Williams
Its: President

1001 AUG -9 P 1: 45

KCIZIVIO ZHOITAROSÃOO

LE OI A EI OUX SOOT

SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003043 FRAME: 0180

RECORDED: 03/09/2005